125-01

[Naimh Ryan Day.]

Resolution proclaiming February 23, 2001 as Niamh Ryan Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco is proud to welcome and commend the Consul General of Ireland of the Western United States, Ms. Niamh Ryan; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Ryan, a native of Dublin, Ireland has been assigned to her new position after serving in Ireland's Department of Foreign Affairs and at the Irish Embassy in London, England; and,

WHEREAS, There are generations of San Francisco residents of Irish descent interested in keeping their culture and traditions alive; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Ryan's February 23 visit to San Francisco will allow these San Francisco residents an opportunity to celebrate their Irish heritage as well as to congratulate Ms. Ryan on her personal accomplishments; and,

WHEREAS, The people of San Francisco extend their best wishes to her in this her new position; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaims February 23, 2001 as Niamh Ryan Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor, Tony Hall, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

## Resolution

| File | Number: | 010248 |
|------|---------|--------|
|------|---------|--------|

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming February 23, 2001 as Niamh Ryan Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

| February 12, 2001          | Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT |
|----------------------------|--|
| COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA |  |

 February 12, 2001 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING SAME TITLE
Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

February 12, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee File No. 010248

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on February 12, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MANY 2

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

FEB 2 3 2001

Date Approved

File No. 010248